# OP \$40.00 4337884

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liguo Zhao		04/05/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ICO Mold, LLC
Street Address:	6415 Angola Road
City:	Holland
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43528
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4337884	ICOMOLD

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4192416894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 419-321-1270

Email: Isichler@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Sichler
Address Line 1: 1000 Jackson St
Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Sichler
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Sichler/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=trademark#page1.tif source=trademark#page2.tif source=trademark#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0021

900403328

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, REGISTRATION, AND TRADENAME

WHEREAS, Liguo Zhao, an individual ("Michael"), has adopted and used and is the owner of the following trademark and the registration and related goodwill therefor, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Issued</u>
4337884	ICOMold	May 21, 2013

WHEREAS, ICO Mold, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose business address is 6415 Angola Road, Holland, Ohio 43528 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the trademark and registration and related goodwill.

WHEREAS, ICO Products, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, whose business address is 6415 Angola Road, Holland, Ohio 43528 ("ICO Products") (Michael and ICO Products each an "Assignor," and collectively "Assignors"), does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey, transfer, assign, set over, and deliver unto Assignee, in accordance with the terms of a Membership Interest Purchase Agreement dated April \_\_\_\_, 2017, by and among Proto Labs, Inc., Assignee, and the Seller Parties and the Seller Representatives named therein (the "Agreement"), all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the following tradename:

# **ICOMOLD**

(The above is hereinafter referred to as the "Asset").

WHEREAS, ICO Products represents and warrants to Assignee, and its respective successors and assigns, that: (i) it is the true and lawful owner of the Asset and the related intangible assets and rights, and has lawful authority to sell, assign and convey the same; (ii) the Asset is free and clear of all mortgages, claims, liens, charges, and encumbrances, whether perfected or otherwise, of any nature whatsoever, except as set forth in the Disclosure Schedules to the Agreement, and that it shall warrant and defend the Asset against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever; (iii) the Asset may be freely sold or assigned and transferred to Assignee without the consent or approval of any other person, corporation, partnership, or entity of any kind, or any such consent or approval so required has been obtained on or prior to the date hereof; provided, however, that remedies with respect to the representations and warranties contained herein shall be limited to those provided in the Agreement with respect to the representations and warranties contained therein and subject to all of the limitations, procedures, thresholds, and other provisions of the Agreement.

WHEREAS, ICO Products agrees that, upon the request of Assignee, it will hereafter do, execute, acknowledge, or deliver, or will cause to be done, executed, acknowledged, or delivered to Assignee all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, or assurances as may reasonably be required for the better assigning, transferring, granting,

TRADEMARK REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0022 conveying, assuring, and confirming to Assignee any of the assets to be transferred or assigned under this assignment of tradename.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the tradename, trademark and registration, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and registration.

Signature page follows

SLK TOL:#2800362v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0023

STATE OF MINAISOTA ) COUNTY OF MECICIO ) SS.	LIGUO ZHAO By:
On this 5 day of April, 2017, b person who signed this instrument and who acknown behalf.	
JODI ANN EGGERT  Notary Public  Minnesota  My Comm. Expires  Jan 31, 2018	Notary Public
	ICO PRODUCTS, LLC
	By: Michael Zhao Title: President
STATE OF MINWOW ) COUNTY OF MULLIN ) SS.	
On this 5 day of April, Mi(haz) 2 hao, the person who set that he signed it as his free act on behalf of ICO Price 100 and 100 price 100	

SLK\_TOL:#2800362

RECORDED: 04/24/2017

JODI ANN EGGERT Notary Public Minnesota

My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2018 Notary Public Eryfut